

**C.R.-67-2017( Reg-163-2017)**

**Order dated:- 31-05-2023.**

Today is fixed for payment. Petitioner files hazira. OP files a petition praying for time. Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

To 17-06-2023 for further payment as last chance i.d. W/A.

Directed & Corrected by me

sd/-  
ACJM, KAKDWIP,

sd/-  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Kakdwip, 24- parganas (south )