

M.Ex.-67-2017(Reg-163-2017)

Order dated:- 20-07-2023.

Petitioner files hazira. OP also files a petition praying for payment of Rs.6000/-(Six thousand only) to petitioner today. Today is fixed for further payment.

A receipt Rs.6000/- is filed on behalf of the petitioner. Let the same kept in the record.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 23-08-2023 for further payment.

Directed & Corrected by me

ACJM, KAKDWIP,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kakdwip, 24- parganas (south)