

M Ex 62/2017 (Regn. no. 163/2017)

Order dt. 04-03-2024.

Today is fixed for further payment. Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and rejected in view of the conduct of the O.P. as transpired from materials on record.

Issue W/A against O.P. for realization of arrear of maintenance still due in this case till 21-04-2022. Petitioner is to file necessary requisites.

To 16-04-2024 for E/R of W/A.

Necessary requisites at once.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.