

Contd.

11/02/2026.

Today is fixed for payment.

OP makes payment of Rs. 1000/- to the petitioner.

One petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer for withdrawal of money deposited in the P. Cash.

Record shows that on 26/09/2025 OP deposited Rs. 2,000/- in the Judicial Cash. The amount is yet to be disbursed.

In view of the above judicial cashier is directed to handover the aforesaid amount to the petitioner after proper verification.

Day adjourned.

To 11/03/2026 for payment.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip