

M Ex 67/2017

CIS 163/2017

12/03/2026.

Record is put up.

One petition is filed on behalf of OP.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for recall of WA on the ground of part payment of Rs. 3,000/-. He undertakes to make payment of the remaining dues by the next date fixed.

The petition is seen by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. No objection is raised.

In view of no objection raised by Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, the petition filed by the OP is allowed.

One receipt with signature of petitioner and her Advocate on record is filed and the same is kept with the record.

Recall WA if already issued.

As the purpose of issuing WA is already served, the date for payment needs to be preponed.

Day adjourned.

To 18/04/2016 for payment.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip